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188 HAYDEN CHILDREN.-FISH.-ME. GEN. HOSPITAL.-SEC. 112, MAPLETON. 

CHAP. 297. Chapter 297. 

E. F. and L. R. 
Hayden, in favor 
.of. 

Propagation of 
fish, appropria­
tion lo,·. 

Maine gener.1 
hospital, in 
favor of. 

Resolve in favor of Ellsworth F. and Lydia R. HILyden of Presque Isle. 

Resolved, That there be paid to Ellsworth F. Hayden and Lydia 
R. Hayden, minor children of Granville A. Hayden,an annuity of 
one hundred dollars per annum, payable quarterly, to be paid 
jointly till the eldest is sixteen years of age, and then to be paid 
to the youngest till she is sixteen years of age, when said annuity 
is to cease, to be paid out of any money in the treasury not other­
wise appropriated; and the governor and council are hereby 
authorized to draw their warrant on the treasurer therefor, paya­
ble to Irene S. Hayden their mother, or other lawful guardian. 

Approved MlLroh 3, 1874. 

Chaptelo 298. 
Resolve making ILpproprilltion for the proplLgation of fish. 

Resolved, That the sum of fifteen I;mndred dollars be and hereby 
is appropriated, to be expended under direction of the fish com­
missioners, for the propagation of fish. 

Approved Maroh 3, 1874. 

Chapter 299. 
Resolve in favor of the Maine general hospital. 

Resolved, That the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars be and 
hereby is appropriated for the purpose of placing the Maine general 
hospital in a suitable condition for the reception and treatment of 
patients, and the governor is hereby authorized to draw his war­
rant therefor, payable to the treasurer, to be paid from any money 
in the treasury not otherwise appropriated. 

Approved Maroh 3, 1874. 

Chapter 300. 
Resolve additional to chapter one hundred and fifty-three, resolves of eighteen hundred 

and seventy. 

Resolved, That chapter one hundred and fifty-three of the resolves 
of eighteen hundred and seventy, be amended ao as to read as 
follows: 
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